Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: NOVEMBER 18, 2014

Recording Requested By:

Name: EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS
(JE)

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
This is a no fee docume!
NO FEE

t 2014-852971
™ 1111912014 09:01 AM

DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=4

L

00003562201408529710040040
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AMENDED CONTRACT #2014.240

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.




FILED

:M

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 01 U NOY 18 Py 3: 1,5 |
A Contract between Douglas County TE ?LEH‘RAN |

and

Ray W. Myers Professional Consulting Services
for

2014 Road Seal Project (PWP Do-2014-244)
WITNESSED:

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2013, Douglas County, a political subdivision of
the State of Nevada (“COUNTY”), and Ray W. Myers Professional Consulting Services,
an independent contractor (“INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR?”) (hereinafter collectively
referred to as “THE PARTIES™), entered into a contract for engineering services in
connection with the 2014 Road Seal Project (PWP.Do0-2014-244) in an amount not to
exceed $11,200.00 (“CONTRACT”);

WHEREAS, the County desires to modify the contract to have Independent
Contractor provide additional work. The additional work was to provide inspection
services for the slurry seal application of the 2014 Road Seal Project as described in Ray
W. Myers letter dated October 16, 2014, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”;

WHEREAS, this modification will increase the cost of the current contract an
additional two thousand five hundred eighty eight dollars ($2,588) to a revised total
contract amount not to exceed $13,788.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1.- The Contract sum will be increased by $2,588, not to exceed a total contract amount
of $13,788.

2. All sections of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

Ray W. Myers Professional Consulting Services

% E/Q%m b Vi ?/%

Ry W/Myer, Owner Date

Douglas County Public Works

@cw E W\MM& i) |U<‘IL\

James R. Nichols, County Manager Date




Pavement Consulting Services
1811 Hampshire Place
El Dorado Hills, Ca 95762
916.933.9140
rmroads@gmail.com

DATE: 10/16/2014
Re: ADDITIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 2014 Slurry Seal Inspection

Douglas County Nevada Type Il Emulsion Aggregate Slurry Seal

Mr. Jon Erb;
My estimate of inspection services for the 2014 Douglas County Road

Seal project was based on the work schedule provided by the successful
bidder of this contract. Due to equipment problems, inclusion of outside
work as well as organizational issues the contractor was not able to
complete their work per their original schedule. Therefore, an additional
long day of work was required. This was scheduled for Monday, October
6 th after a second weekend. \

| am requesting an addendum to my original estimate to cover that
additional inspection work and transit to and from the project.
Respectfully,

%7%9// / 7 Ray” . Myer

We smcerely CUTL appremate the opportunity to be of service to your
agency ., L ,, |




Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
I certify that the document 1o which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on fjle in thie ClegTreasurer's Office on this,. -

/%




